
12h00 Stables open

14h00 Cross Country Course open for inspection, maps available at start 

17h00 Declaration of starters

09h00 Dressage

12h30 Show Jumping in class order EV60, EV70, EV80, EV90, EV100

16h30 Athletes briefing

Bring and braai

08h00 Briefing for Fence Judges at Cross Country Start

09h00 Cross Country in reverse riding order of class order EV100, EV90, EV80, EV70, EV60

13h00 Prize Giving

Technical Delegate Sean Eggersglusz 0828813161

Cross Country Course Designer René Rossouw

Dressage Judge Heletha Burmeister  

Show Jumping Judge Hanneline Vorster

Show Jumping Course Designer Brendau Kok

Rider Representative Abigail Thrush 0834954962

Event Steward Trudi Jones 0833031617

Event Director Tanya Combrink 0829776728

Event Director Helen Thrush 0833102977

Mpumalanga Emergency Services Kobie Fourie 0844198859

West Acres Veterinary Practice Drs Jacqui Hardy & Nicola Coleborn 0824554595

Hi-Tech Duty Manager 0829050944

Hi-Tech Medical Emergency 0820456910

Martin Sakinofsky & 

Associates              

Building Better 

Business

Pondarosa Ranch Combined Eventing Show
An enormous thank you to 

our sponsors - we could 

not do it without you!                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

PROGRAMME

Friday, 8 July 2016

Saturday, 9 July 2016

Sunday, 10 July 2016

Officials

Organizing Committee

Emergency Services



Class Standard Rider No Rider Horse

Dressage 

Time

Show Jumping 

Phase

1 EV60 Adult 11 Abigail Thrush Rossaks Cammalus 09:20 12:30

12 Alma Dewar-Richardson Moon Dancer 09:26

13 Stefanie Paul Empire Ruler 09:32 In class order

14 Laura Paschini Old Mac Donald 09:38

Allow

2 EV60 Junior 21 Francelle du Plessis Fantasma 09:44 90 seconds

22 Arina Niyaki Mossandi Romadour 09:50 per rider

and 5 minutes

4 EV70 Adult 41 Abigail Thrush Freja 09:56 between

42 Wade Fonseca de Pina Callaho Escobar 10:02 EV standards

43 Carla Geddes Dunkeld Equestrian Oluchi 10:08 to change

44 Fiona Ross Pondarosa's Munando Bay 10:14 jump heights

45 Bev Schutte Triple Isle 10:20  

46 Abigail Thrush Rossak's Minerwa 10:32

There will be

5 EV70 Junior 51 Luanco Stans Emir 10:26 a course change

between

6 EV70 PR 61 Calista Schutte Devondale Abadon 09:00 EV80 and EV90

Arena Change 15 minute break 09:05 followed by a

course walk,

8 EV80 Junior 81 Savannah Combrinck Dunhill 10:38 Allow

82 Giselle Prinsloo Rostov 10:44 20 minutes

83 Luanco Stans Prince Valiant 10:50

10 EV90 Adult 101 Anita Haltman The Madji 11:32

102 Aleksey Niyaki Final 11:26

13 EV100 Adult 131 Sarah Aitchison Jemada Jester 11:02

132 Anita Haltmann Voigtskirch Orion 10:56

 

An enormous thank you to 

our sponsors - we could 

not do it without you!                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

PROGRAMME FOR THE DRESSAGE AND SHOW JUMPING PHASES

Saturday, 9 July 2016

Pondarosa Ranch Combined Eventing Show

Please note that Dressage times are not in programme order and there will be a 20 minute break 

between Dressage Class 13 and 10 to allow competitors to warm up



Class Standard Rider No Rider Horse Phase Start

13 EV100 Adult 132 Anita Haltmann Voigtskirch Orion 09:00

131 Sarah Aitchison Jemada Jester

Allow

10 EV90 Adult 102 Aleksey Niyaki Final 6 minutes

101 Anita Haltman The Madji per rider

and 

8 EV80 Junior 83 Luanco Stans Prince Valiant 15 minutes 

81 Savannah Combrinck Dunhill between each

81 Savannah Combrinck Dunhill EV standard

6 EV70 PR 61 Calista Schutte Devondale Abadon

5 EV70 Junior 51 Luanco Stans Emir

4 EV70 Adult 46 Abigail Thrush Rossak's Minerwa

  45 Bev Schutte Triple Isle

44 Fiona Ross Pondarosa's Munando Bay

43 Carla Geddes

Dunkeld Equestrian & Spa 

Oluchi

42 Wade Fonseca de Pina Callaho Escobar

41 Abigail Thrush Freja

2 EV60 Junior 22 Arina Niyaki Mossandi Romadour

21 Francelle du Plessis Fantasma

1 EV60 Adult 14 Laura Paschini Old Mac Donald

13 Stephanie Paul Empire Ruler

12 Alma Dewar-Richardson Moon Shine

11 Abigail Thrush Rossaks Cammalus

Martin Sakinofsky & 

Associates                 

Building Better 

Business

Sunday, 10 July 2016

Pondarosa Ranch Combined Eventing Show
An enormous thank you to 

our sponsors - we could 

not do it without you!                                                                                                                                                                                                      

RIDER AND CLASS ORDER FOR THE CROSS COUNTRY PHASE


